, MD X	07-13-2	2000		
FORM PTO-1595 RE	OS TIDAS ODROG SAČAL ČIDA UMIDI SI	AN NUMBER BANK BING KRON	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(0.13.00			Patent and Trademar	k Office
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark  1.Name of conveying party(ies):	<b></b>		nents or copy thereof. ss of receiving party(ies):	
Andre Cesar Baeck	101401	(00	33 of receiving party(les).	
Alfred (nmn) Busch		Name:	The Procter & Gamble	Company
Andre Christian Convents Olivier (nmn) Paquatte		Internal Addre	ess: Attention: Chief Paten	Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □	Yes ⊠ No	13	6090 Center Hill Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	No. company and the contract of the contract o	, i	Cincinnati, OH 45224	1
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	L	Additional name(s)	&address(es) attached?   □ You	es ⊠ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of nar	me			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 26, 1998				
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the ex	ecution date of the a	oplication is:	
	<b>орр</b> иосион, инсти		· -	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/125,580 B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: October 13, 1998 P&G Case: CM1145M				
Addit	tional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
		*		
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	concerning 6	S.Total number of app	olications and patents involved:	[1]
document should be mailed:				
Name: <u>Kevin L. Waugh</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COME	PANY	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: Miami Valley Laboratories			1	
P. O. Box 538707				
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707 8. Deposit account number:		umber:		
			16-2480	
		(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by de	bosit account)
		•		Í
1/2000 ASCRTT 00000253 162480 99125580 DG	O NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
11/5400 HODE!! 04000572 105-490 43152290				
C:581 40.00 CH /				
9.Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
C. Brant Cook 6/8/00				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents if 4. 1				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4 ]				1 - 1
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231  Dublic humber reporting for this comple course short is estimated to supress about 20 minutes are decument to be reported including time for				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this				
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office				
Durden esumate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office				

of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

CM1145Mrecord.doc

## P&G CM1145

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, We

BAECK, Andre Cesar Putsesteenweg 273 B-2820 Bonheiden BE

CONVENTS, Andre Christian 9696 Humphrey Road Cincinnati Ohio 45242 USA

BUSCH, Alfred (NMN) Handelsstraat 210 B-1840 Londerzeel

PAQUATTE, Olivier (NMN) Bergdal 2, Bus 6 B-1853 Strombeek-Bever BF

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patents entitled:

## "CELLULASE ACTIVITY CONTROL BY A TERMINATOR"

Attorney's Docket CM1145 executed by me/us, respectively, on the following dates:

March 11	, 1998	March 11	, 199 {
March 26	, 1998	March 11	, 199 8
	, 199	A17	, 199

and Serial No. <u>09 /125,580</u>, filed the <u>13 th</u> day of <u>October</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters of Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set fdrth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any of all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent the foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0912

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to it which may be issued for said invention to said THI representatives, successors or assigns, as the sol and to said patent and the invention covered there	E PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal le owner of the entire right, title and interest in
BAECK, AndrewCesar	BUSCH Alfred (NMN)
CONVENTS, Andre Christian	PAQUAPTE, Olivier (NMN)
State of ) County of )	
On this day of BAECK, Andre Cesar, to me known to be the pers acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	19, before me personally appeared son named in and who executed the above instrument, and or the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
State of ) County of )	
On this day of BUSCH, Alfred (NMN), to me known to be the per acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	19, before me personally appeared son named in and who executed the above instrument, and or the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
State of Ohio) County of Hamilton	
On this day of day of CONVENTS, Andre Christian, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged to me that he exec	the person named in and who executed the above cuted the same for the purposes therein set forth.
	Diane Frances Followers  Notary Public  DIANE FRANCES ROBINSON  Notary Public State of Oho

Notary Public, State of Oho My Commission Expires Feb. 14, 1997

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0913

State of County of	)	
		19, before me personally appeared the person named in and who executed the above instrument, same for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0914